508940998 12/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI719484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/21/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLACK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	07/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SALESFORCE.COM, INC.	
Street Address:	415 Mission Street, 3rd Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11209964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5093238979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5093249256

Email: pam@leehayes.com **Correspondent Name:** Lee & Hayes, P.C.

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S392-0088USC2 (3 of 4)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Prellwitz	
SIGNATURE:	Pamela Prellwitz	
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2024	

Total Attachments: 4

source=03_0088_STL-SFC#page1.tiff source=03_0088_STL-SFC#page2.tiff source=03_0088_STL-SFC#page3.tiff source=03_0088_STL-SFC#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069683 FRAME: 0889

508940998

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SLACK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SKYLINE STRATEGIES II LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SLACK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 8:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021 AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203723155

Date: 07-21-21

5336521 8100M SR# 20212758019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 069683 FRAME: 0890 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:28 AM 07/21/2021
FILED 08:28 AM 07/21/2021
SR 20212758019 - File Number 5336521

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

SLACK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

with and into

SKYLINE STRATEGIES II LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), Skyline Strategies II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Merger Sub II</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Slack Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), with and into Merger Sub II (the "<u>Merger</u>"):

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities (each, a "Constituent Entity") are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation or Formation

Skyline Strategies II LLC Delaware Slack Technologies, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 1, 2020 (the "Agreement"), by and among salesforce.com, inc. ("Parent"), a Delaware corporation, Skyline Strategies I Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Parent, Merger Sub II, a wholly owned subsidiary of Parent, and the Company, setting forth, among other things, the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into Merger Sub II, with Merger Sub II continuing as the surviving entity and a wholly owned subsidiary of Parent (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities.

THIRD: Merger Sub II shall be the surviving entity of the Merger (the "Surviving Entity") and the name of the Surviving Entity shall be "Slack Technologies, LLC".

FOURTH: From and after the effective time of the Merger, the Certificate of Formation of Merger Sub II shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity, except that the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended, effective as of the effective time of the Merger, such that the name of Merger Sub II is changed to "Slack Technologies, LLC".

FIFTH: The Merger shall be effective at 8:31 a.m. (Eastern Time) on July 21, 2021.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity located at c/o salesforce.com, inc., Salesforce Tower, 415 Mission Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, California 94105.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any Constituent Entity.

PATENT REEL: 069683 FRAME: 0891 $[Remainder\ of\ Page\ Intentionally\ Left\ Blank]$

PATENT REEL: 069683 FRAME: 0892

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Skyline Strategies II LLC, as the Surviving Entity in the Merger, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of this 21st day of July, 2021.

SKYLINE STRATEGIES II LLC

By: John Somosjai

Name: John Somorjai Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Merger Certificate (Second Merger)]

PATENT

REEL: 069683 FRAME: 0893 RECORDED: 02/26/2022